CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDMENT ENHANCING THE CITY'S ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY FOR UNLAWFUL VACATION (SHORT-TERM) RENTALS AND FINDING THE ACTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will hold a public hearing on MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023, to hear anyone wishing to speak regarding the introduction on first reading to adopt an ordinance enhancing the City's enforcement authority for unlawful vacation (short-term) rentals in the Zoning Ordinance (West Hollywood Municipal Code Title 19) and related amendments.

The hearing will be held at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible at West Hollywood Public Meeting Room – Council Chambers, 625 N. San Vicente Boulevard, West Hollywood, California 90069. You may also call into the meeting via the Zoom platform. The meeting information, including how to participate in the meeting will be available at www.weho.org/councilagendas.

The staff report and resolution will be available with the online City Council Agenda Packet, beginning Wednesday, June 21, 2023. Please visit www.weho.org/councilagendas to view the June 26, 2023, City Council Agenda Packet.

For further information, please contact Danny Rivas, Director of Community Safety, at (323) 848-6424 or by email at drivas@weho.org.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood, Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: June 15, 2023 Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk